Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 4
  © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
Certificate No:
TAA00001SS
This is to certify:
That the Inductive Sensors
with type designation(s)
DW series
Issued to
Contrinex AG
Corminboeuf, Switzerland
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed
by DNV GL.
Temperature D
Humidity B
Vibration B
EMC See page 2
Enclosure D (IP69K/IP68)

Issued at Hamburg  on 2018-04-17
This Certificate is valid until 2023-04-16.
DNV GL local station: Augsburg
Approval Engineer: Jens Dietrich
for DNV GL
Joannis Papanuskas
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
Digitally Signed By: Rinkel, Marco
Location: Hamburg, on behalf of
 Job Id: 262.1-021943-1
Certificate No: TAA00001SS
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 4
Product description
Article
Number
Product Designation
EMC location
class
320-420-749 DW-MD-703-P12G A
320-420-750 DW-MS-703-M12 A
320-420-751 DW-MD-703-M12 A
320-420-752 DW-MS-703-M18-002 A
320-420-753 DW-MD-703-M18 A
320-420-754 DW-MS-703-M30-002 A
320-420-755 DW-MD-703-M30 A
320-420-748 DW-MS-703-P12G A
320-620-050 DW-AD-603-M10E-637 B
320-620-049 DW-AD-603-M10E-620 B
320-420-756 DW-MD-703-C23 A
320-420-757 DW-MV-703-C23-276 A
Designation pos.
(excl. dashes)
Designation letter Description
1 and 2 DW Inductive sensors
3 M Maritime
4 D/S/V Cable/Connector/Cable+Connector
5 7 /6  Full inox (can be V2A or V4A) / Basic (with ceramic front)
6 0 Flush mounting
7 3 (1) 3 = PNP NO output,  1 = NPN NO
8 - 10 M##
P12
C23
M##  Housing diameter – metric screw thread
P12    M12 housing diameter, can withstand high pressures
C23    Cubic shape housing 20x32x8mm
11 E / G Tight / Grove
Suffix 002 M18 or M30 sensor with M12 connector
Suffix 620 Cable 235 mm PUR